OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHII

CORRIGENDUM

in the Allotment of Court Rooms Order No.12550-575/Pr.D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi dated 08.11.2024, the posting details of Sh. Anshul Negi, Ld. Relieving JMFC/Civil Judge at Sr. No. 2 be read as 'Shahdara' District instead of 'East' District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

Rest of the contents of the above Order, will remain the same.

Principal District & Sessions Judge:East District (Officiating) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

No. 12766 - 91 _/CTB(East/KKD/Delhi

Date: **12** NOV 2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQS), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Administrative Civil Judge, East, North-East & Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6 Officers Concerned.
- The Chief Public Prosecutor, East/ North East & Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The President/ Hony. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 9. The In-charge, R&I Branch, East, North-East and Shahdara District are hereby directed to circulate
- the same in their respective districts. 10. The In-charge, Care Taking Branch/Facilitation Centre/PRO/Computer Branch/CMM Office, East/ North East & Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 11. Notice Board.
- 12 Web-Site Committee, Karkardoema/Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 13. For uploading on LAYERS.
- 14. Concerned File.

Principal District & Sessions Judge:East District (Officiating) Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.